

	Councillor Aaron	
Moved By	Burchat	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	BURCHAT	380-22
	Deputy Mayor Nicole	
Seconded By	Beatty	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	BEATTY	December 19, 2022

THAT Council receive the delegation from the Northumberland Sleeping Cabin Collective for information purposes; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct staff to draft a licensing agreement with the Northumberland Sleeping Cabin Collective through Green Wood Coalition for temporary use of the Memorial Arena parking on Furnace Street as outlined in the presentation for the purpose of a six-month pilot project to be brought back to council for consideration; and

FURTHER THAT staff identify any by-laws, permits, and authorizations required so that Council can approve items in a timely manner so the project can proceed; and

FURTHER THAT the report includes any and all Zoning By-law, Ontario Building Code and Municipal By-laws that the organization would need to consider as part of the licensing agreement; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct staff to schedule a pre-consultation meeting between Green Wood Coalition - Northumberland Sleeping Cabin Collective and the Town of Cobourg Development Review Team as soon as possible; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct staff to waive the \$770 consultation fee